

PS&E JOB NO : 15A002 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 008710 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4551  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 FROSTAD RD VIC TO SHARPES CORNER VIC  
 PAVING  
 15A002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(175), STPF-0020(175)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 98221-8798  
 ANACORTES WA 982210729  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
<b>PREPARATION</b>						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			206,160.00	225,000.00	18,840.00	9.14 %
					0.00	-100.00 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.				
			4,370.00	2,250.00	-2,120.00	-48.51 %
					0.00	-100.00 %
<b>GRADING</b>						
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.				
	1480.0000		30.0000	15.5000	-18.5000	-48.33 %
			44,400.00	22,940.00	-21,460.00	-48.33 %
					0.00	-100.00 %
<b>STRUCTURE</b>						
4	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 20/204	S.F.				
	100.0000		100.0000	150.0000	50.0000	50.00 %
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	50.00 %
					0.00	-100.00 %
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 20/207	S.F.				
	50.0000		100.0000	175.0000	75.0000	75.00 %
			5,000.00	8,750.00	3,750.00	75.00 %
					0.00	-100.00 %
6	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)	S.Y.				
	3660.0000		18.0000	12.8500	-5.1500	-28.61 %
			65,880.00	47,031.00	-18,849.00	-28.61 %
					0.00	-100.00 %
<b>SURFACING</b>						
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON				
	340.0000		50.0000	69.0000	19.0000	38.00 %
			17,000.00	23,460.00	6,460.00	38.00 %
					0.00	-100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 15A002 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 008710 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4551  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 FROSTAD RD VIC TO SHARPES CORNER VIC  
 PAVING  
 15A002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(175), STPF-0020(175)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 98221-8798  
 ANACORTES WA 982210729  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT							
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	0.6000	TON	865.0000	5,000.0000	478.03 %		-100.00 %
			519.00	3,000.00	2,481.00	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK						
	3660.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	21.3000	-57.40 %		-100.00 %
			183,000.00	77,958.00	-105,042.00	0.00	
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	104770.0000	S.Y.	2.6000	2.0000	-23.08 %		-100.00 %
			272,402.00	209,540.00	-62,862.00	0.00	
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	530.0000	TON	155.0000	135.0000	-12.90 %		-100.00 %
			82,150.00	71,550.00	-10,600.00	0.00	
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	11660.0000	TON	79.0000	78.2500	-0.95 %		-100.00 %
			921,140.00	912,395.00	-8,745.00	0.00	
13	HMA FOR BRIDGE CL. 1/2 IN PG 64-22						
	450.0000	TON	120.0000	140.0000	16.67 %		-100.00 %
			54,000.00	63,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			33,000.00	33,000.00		0.00	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00	
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			19,400.00	19,400.00		0.00	
17	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	190.0000	TON	210.0000	110.0000	-47.62 %		-100.00 %
			39,900.00	20,900.00	-19,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A002 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 008710 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4551  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 FROSTAD RD VIC TO SHARPES CORNER VIC  
 PAVING  
 15A002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(175), STPF-0020(175)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 98221-8798  
 ANACORTES WA 982210729  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
18	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL						
	142.0000	L.F.	6.0000	20.0000	233.33 %		-100.00 %
			852.00	2,840.00	1,988.00	0.00	
19	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL						
	1100.0000	L.F.	11.0000	14.0000	27.27 %		-100.00 %
			12,100.00	15,400.00	3,300.00	0.00	
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-8.00	-8.00		0.00	
21	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00	
23	BLOCKING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN						
	32.0000	EACH	300.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %		-100.00 %
			9,600.00	4,800.00	-4,800.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC							
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	360.0000	EACH	36.0000	62.7000	74.17 %		-100.00 %
			12,960.00	22,572.00	9,612.00	0.00	
25	BARRIER DELINEATOR						
	3.0000	EACH	14.5000	100.0000	589.66 %		-100.00 %
			43.50	300.00	256.50	0.00	
26	PAINT LINE						
	62240.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1700	-32.00 %		-100.00 %
			15,560.00	10,580.80	-4,979.20	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A002 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 008710 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4551  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 FROSTAD RD VIC TO SHARPES CORNER VIC  
 PAVING  
 15A002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(175), STPF-0020(175)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 98221-8798  
 ANACORTES WA 982210729  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC						
27	PLASTIC LINE 74560.0000	L.F.	1.2000 89,472.00	1.5300 114,076.80	27.50 % 24,604.80	-100.00 % 0.00
28	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2450.0000	L.F.	3.0000 7,350.00	7.6300 18,693.50	154.33 % 11,343.50	-100.00 % 0.00
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE 70.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,400.00	15.2600 1,068.20	-23.70 % -331.80	-100.00 % 0.00
30	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 56.0000	EACH	55.0000 3,080.00	92.6500 5,188.40	68.45 % 2,108.40	-100.00 % 0.00
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 28.0000	EACH	250.0000 7,000.00	158.0500 4,425.40	-36.78 % -2,574.60	-100.00 % 0.00
32	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 34.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,360.00	81.7500 2,779.50	104.38 % 1,419.50	-100.00 % 0.00
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 17.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,700.00	92.6500 1,575.05	-7.35 % -124.95	-100.00 % 0.00
34	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 67.0000	EACH	40.0000 2,680.00	28.3400 1,898.78	-29.15 % -781.22	-100.00 % 0.00
35	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 3.2000	MI.	2,200.0000 7,040.00	2,452.5000 7,848.00	11.48 % 808.00	-100.00 % 0.00
36	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4 2.3000	MI.	1,760.0000 4,048.00	2,997.5000 6,894.25	70.31 % 2,846.25	-100.00 % 0.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 9.6000	HUND	400.0000 3,840.00	376.0500 3,610.08	-5.99 % -229.92	-100.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15A002 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 008710 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4551  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 FROSTAD RD VIC TO SHARPES CORNER VIC  
 PAVING  
 15A002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(175), STPP-0020(175)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 98221-8798  
 ANACORTES WA 982210729  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 109684.0000	L.F.	0.3000 32,905.20	0.2100 23,033.64	-30.00 % -9,871.56
					0.00
39	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 3 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	2,616.0000 5,232.00	4.64 % 232.00
					0.00
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				91.65 % -100.00 %
			184,450.00	353,500.00	169,050.00
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 845.0000	S.F.	20.0000 16,900.00	25.3000 21,378.50	26.50 % 4,478.50
					0.00
42	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 300.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,000.00	5.4500 1,635.00	-45.50 % -1,365.00
					0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
43	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. DECEPTION AND CANOE PASS CLOSURE EST.				0.00 % 0.00 %
			45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00
44	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.				0.00 % -100.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
45	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.				69.03 % -100.00 %
			7,000.00	11,832.00	4,832.00
46	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 3.0000	EACH	535.0000 1,605.00	800.0000 2,400.00	49.53 % 795.00
					0.00
47	ADJUST MANHOLE 2.0000	EACH	680.0000 1,360.00	800.0000 1,600.00	17.65 % 240.00
					0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15A002 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 008710 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4551  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 FROSTAD RD VIC TO SHARPES CORNER VIC  
 PAVING  
 15A002  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(175), STPF-0020(175)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 98221-8798  
 ANACORTES WA 982210729  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS						
48	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	550.0000	800.0000	45.45 %	-100.00 %
	6.0000		3,300.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	0.00
49	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			100.00	100.00		0.00
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,800.00	5,800.00		0.00
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00
53	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00		0.00
54	CONFIRMATION SCALE	L.S.			-33.33 %	-100.00 %
			15,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00	0.00
55	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %	-100.00 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,496,814.70</u>	<u>\$2,502,023.90</u>	0.21%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,496,814.70</u>	<u>\$2,502,023.90</u>	0.21%	